registration of bidder on the website:  

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

Cost of Tender 

(Approximately) 

Rs. 1,82,90,000.00 including GST 

Date & Time of Pre-bid 

Meeting 

26/12/2025 at 2:30 hours 

Institute Committee Room 

Earnest Money Deposit  

(EMD) 

Rs. 3,65,800.00 (Three Lakh sixty five Thousand Eight 

Hundred only) by way of RTGS/NEFT or bank deposition 

only 

Last Date & Time  

of Submission of Tender 

12/01/2026 up to 17:00 hours 

Date & Time of  

Opening of Techno-

commercial Bids 

15/01/2026 at 14:00 hours 

Date & Time of  

Opening of Price Bids